PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lutz Biedermann	11/27/2008
Wilfried Matthis	11/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biedermann Motech GmbH	
Street Address:	Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23	
City:	VS-Schwenningen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12242649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626/795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B884:62405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Saeid Mirsafian

Total Attachments: 2

source=62405ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=62405ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021950 FRAME: 0411

500725685

X40.00

Docket No.: 62405/B884

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Lutz Biedermann, wiitried watti	nis		
HERE	EBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TF	RANSFER(S) TO		
(2)	Biedermann Motech GmbH			
having	g a place of business at			
(3)	Bertha-von-Suttner-Straβe 23, 7	78054 VS-Schwe	enningen, Germany	
(herei which	nafter called "ASSIGNEE") the e are disclosed in the application fo	ntire right, title a r United States L	and interest in and to a etters Patent entitled	ny and all improvements
(4)	ROD CONNECTION IN A SUR DEVICE COMPRISING THE SAM		AND ROD-SHAPED	BONE STABILIZATION
which	application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(ε	i) executed on (5a):	1	7068, Pasadena, CA	<u>91109-7068</u>) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): <u>September 30,</u>	<u>2008</u> ,	ł	n (b) the specified data,
	Application No.: <u>12/242,649</u>	;	when known.	
extens the rig applic	ing any and all United States Parsions, divisions, reissues, substituted to all benefits under all interrations for said improvements. ereby authorized and requested the said in the sai	tes, renewals or national conventional conventional conventional commiss	continuations of said ap ons for the protection sioner of Patents issue a	plication and patents, and of industrial property and any and all of said Letters
Paten	t, when granted, to said ASSIGNE	E, its assigns or	its successors in interes	st or its designee.
said <i>A</i> paten	said consideration, it is further agr ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will of t applications; execute all rightful BNEE shall consider desirable for n.	execute all division other papers, a	onal, continuing, substit and generally do everyt	ute, renewal, and reissue thing possible which said
INVE	NTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	* 1	DATE
Lutz I	<u> </u>	x West	54	x Nov. 27, 2008
witn	esses:			
	To Swak			

1

INVENTOR(S)
------------	---

SIGNATURE

DATE

Wilfried Matthis

WITNESSES:

x Wilfer C.

× Nov. 27, 2008

RMW IRV1115739.1-*-11/4/08 11:53 AM

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

2